

R.C.S. No. 1600146/2016

Exh. No.38

(S)

ISSUES

1.	Do the plaintiffs prove that, they are in possession of the suit properties 1A and 1B as described in paragraph No.1 of the plaint ?
2.	Do they further prove that, defendants caused obstruction to their possession ?
3.	Whether they are entitled to relief of Permanent injunction as prayed for ?
4.	Do the plaintiffs prove that, Sale deed No. 1007 executed between defendant No.1 to 5 and one Sadashiv Gosavi is null, void and not binding upon them ?
5.	Whether they are entitled to declaration as sought for ?
6.	Do the defendants prove that, they are entitled for compensatory cost of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) ?
7.	What order and decree ?

sd/-

Radhanagari

(N. P. Kakade)

Date : 27-02-2025

Jt Civil Judge Junior Division,

Radhanagari.